shall count the number of votes after each ballot 
4.1.4. shall announce the result of each election, including the number of votes cast for 

each candidate, and the number of spoiled ballot papers or abstentions 
4.1.5. shall keep the ballot papers for 101 (one hundred and one) days or until any appeal 

procedures are finalised before destroying all voting papers 

5. ORDER OF PROCEDURE 
5.1. One candidate for one position 

5.1.1. The candidate is elected by acclamation, unless a request for a secret ballot is 
received in line with 13.2.4.